———

FRRR ~ IWES/E  from Nozawaonsen to Myokokogen
HRART A T — 22 =F 4 NRHER = _ (] (3 )
NozawaOnsen Liner Community Bus Madarao Line > 9 ) V]
HE D3] waerrn = )
—_— Q » 3 =. (=
33 L5 == B3| |78| uemmn K2 |77
< 3 = 7 Madarao Shuttle | & 5 52
RS e RE—LF Bor—7s
U 2| ammrRER svr/oae |G| |gs| We@= (23| |2
- BR - | Express Madarao Kogen*Tangram Line | T~ T B g 20 T8
M P LS = o | =
q WE0- == = EHEC
/\ Nagano Snow Shuttle °
=0~ == -
2023/12/16~2024/3/31 BB N R [BRRIBE T 4 F—|
Direct Bus "NozawaOnsen Liner" (to liyama Sta.) ¥600

B IR R 6:30| 7:30| 8:20| 9:30 11:15/13:00|14:20 16:50|18:15|19:35|Nozawa Onsen (@
HrH 6:31| 7:31] 8:21| 9:31 11:16/13:01|14:21 16:51/18:16/19:36|Shinden (N2)
o HE 6:32| 7:32| 8:22| 9:32 11:17]13:02|14:22 16:52|18:17|19:37|Nakao (N3 )
AT 6:33| 7:33] 8:23| 9:33 11:18/13:03|14:23 16:53|18:18|19:38|Maezaka (na)
e8I 6:49| 7:49| 8:39| 9:49 11:34/13:19|14:39 17:09/18:34|19:54|Kita liyama @
fRIL 6:55| 7:55| 8:45| 9:55 11:40/13:25|14:45 17:15 18:40/20:05|liyama Sta. @)

2023/12/16~2024/3/31 &

AT

THERE - 277 L%

Express Madarao Kogen * Tangram Line

PR R ~BRE SR ¥1,200

il ~ B i 5 ¥700

v \4 fRili~% v 7°Z I ¥1,000
LN 8:15 -|15:55 Nozawa Onsen
9 BPRE—BiE ! -116:05 Nozawa No.1 Parking
Al LIBR 8:50 10:00|11:20/12:35/13:30|15:15/16:40 liyama Sta.
B i A& 7 v 9:20 10:22|11:50/12:57|14:00|15:37|17:05 Madarao Kogen Hotel
2 v 7T LB 10:45 -113:20 -116:00 Tangram Madarao

¥ Nozawaonsen - liyama Station only operates from December 23, 2023 to March 3, 2024.

2023/12/16~2024/3/31 2 I 2 =T 4 N A BEERR
Community Bus Madarao Line

¥500

AR ILIER 9:00/10:50 12:40 16:20 17:45/19:10

liyama Sta.

BRI A T v 9:32|11:22 13:12 16:52 18:17/19:42

Madarao Kogen Hotel

2023/12/23~2024/3/24 WE T ¥ v R ERER & myokoshuttle@gmail.com
Mt.Myoko Shuttle Bus Madarao Shuttle

Madarao~Akakura ¥2,000
Madarao~Lotte Arai ¥3,600

BREEEES 7] 9:00 15:40 Madarao Kogen Hotel
4 & v 77 L8R 9:15 16:00 Tangram Madarao

R IR 9:45 16:28 Akakura Onsen

7749 —=1110:30 17:10 Lotte Arai Resort

2023/12/27~2024/3/3 Nagano Snow Shuttle

Reservation need

¥5,500

V'S https://naganosnowshuttle.com/
/RO E 8:40 10:40 14:00 Nozawa Onsen
@ OYAKI FARM(3%) 9:40 11:40 15:00 OYAKI FARM(Arr.)
OYAKI FARM(%%) 10:15 12:15 15:30 OYAKI FARM(Dep.)
TR iR 11:40 13:40 16:55 Akakura Onsen

@ Operates from 21 Dec. 2023 to 10 Mar. 2024



waEER ~ FRRR  from Myokokogen to Nozawaonsen

Nagano Snow Shuttle /\
W u
. =0~ &0~ A
%5 3
H 25 B z| AAHRER 2 54K z
‘_y — d O ~,3 ﬂ{ Q| Express Madarao Kogen*Tangram Line 3R o
T3 R2| wEs v g%_E% R = T
® 7 1= o= =
23 32| mmemm |53| |&S =2 b 3| W=0=- PME
Ve 2 'T Z.| Madarao Shuttle | /, § ,ﬁg s /I @
g2 |ad g |Fe a3 27 NRKER 2| BRERIAF— >
\} g i% § m@" % g T :SE Community Bus Madarao Line .ER » NozawaOnsen Liner %
| - - { ) LS m
k e (3 L

. J | J | J —

2023/12/27~2024/3/3 Nagano Snow Shuttle | ¥5,500
e L
* https://naganosnowshuttle.com/ ]

/5 TR IR 8:00 10:10 13:30 akura Onsen
OYAKI FARM(#) 9:40 11:40 15:00 OYAKI FARM(Arr.)
OYAKI FARM(3) 10:15 12:15 15:30 OYAKI FARM(Dep.)
B IR SR 11:15 13:15 16:30 Nozawa Onsen

@ Operates from 21 Dec. 2023 to 10 Mar. 2024
2023/12/23~2024/3/24 PE> ¥ bV BEERR & myokoshuttle@gmail.com  Lotte Arai~Madarao ¥3,600
Mt.Myoko Shuttle Bus Madarao Shuttle Akakura~Madarao ¥2,000

0 7749V =4F| 7:20 14:00 Lotte Arai Resort
AR 8:05 14:45 Akakura Onsen
xv 77 LHE] 8:30 15:15 Tangram Madarao
sEEEAT L] 8:50 15:35 Madarao Kogen Hotel
2023/12/16~2024/3/31 @ I 2 =7 4 N X BEE#R Community Bus Madarao Line ¥500

[

9 PR M & 7 v 7:20 9:45/11:35 13:25 17:05/18:30|19:55|Madarao Kogen Hotel

AR ILIBR 7:50 10:15]12:05 13:55 17:35/19:00/20:25|liyama Sta.
B Out of service on Saturdays, Sundays, Holidays, 27 Dec. 2023 - 3 Jan. 2024, 19 Mar. 2024 - 29 Mar. 2024
2023/12/16~2024/3/31 BT BHRER « 2 v 7" T LR BERE i ~ B R SR ¥1,200
Express Madarao Kogen * Tangram Line PERE i~ 1L ¥700
\4 v 2 v 77 L~fL ¥1,000
%y 7T LBERE 10:55|13:00 ++116:05 Tangram Madarao

9 BRI AT v 9:30 11:15/13:20(13:50{14:40|16:25|17:20 Madarao Kogen Hotel
AR ILIER 9:55 11:40{13:45/14:20|15:10|16:50|17:50 liyama Sta.

PP — B E 10:25 ! Nozawa No.1 Parking
PR R 10:35 el el el el 118215 Nozawa Onsen

V liyama Station - Nozawaonsen only operates from December 23, 2023 to March 3, 2024.
2023/12/16~2024/3/31 EIBNR [BFRIER T 4 F—|

Direct Bus "NozawaOnsen Liner" (to Nozawaonsen) ¥600
AR ILIBR 8:45/10:00|10:45]12:30|13:40 15:1517:30]18:55|20:15|21:20]liyama Sta. D

o A8kl 8:48110:03|10:48/12:33|13:43 15:18/17:33|18:58/20:18|21:23|Kita liyama @D
AR 9:05/10:20{11:05/12:50|14:00 15:35(17:50(19:15/20:35|21:40|Maezaka D
i 9:06/10:21]11:06/12:51|14:01 15:36(17:51{19:16|20:36|21:41|Nakao (3]
HH 9:07/10:22111:07|12:52|14:02 15:37117:52{19:17|20:37|21:42|Shinden [n2]
Bp IR SR 9:10/10:25/11:10|12:55|14:05 15:40|17:55]19:20|20:40|21:45|Nozawa Onsen @




